
Time 2 Beat 8" Sun, May 11, 2025 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 8"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 9

Pts Breed
MCT 60

Hazel Rachel Molenaar26.38 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Papillon
Dee Claudia McGuire34.11 Q 0 0 0 07 Toy Poodle
Callaway Tina Ackerman36.34 Q 0 0 0 06 Bichon Frise
Everett Tessa Fiamengo49.79 Q 0 0 0 01 Cardigan Welsh 

Corgi
Ghillie Marjorie Cottle29.37 NQ 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Remy Alice Williams34.85 NQ 0 1 0 0Australian Terrier
Skeet Kristen Jansen44.26 NQ 0 1 0 0Cardigan Welsh 

Corgi
Buzz Lou Barnicle46.47 NQ 1 0 0 0Silky Terrier
Krew Lisa AntonucciNQ 0 0 1 0Papillon

Time 2 Beat 12"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
MCT 60

Julian Alice Williams45.23 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Cocker Spaniel Parti
Lisa Marie Carol Pinto39.05 NQ 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel 

ASCOB
Finn Sheila McCormick44.77 NQ 1 0 0 0Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
Velo Julie Kenney45.30 NQ 1 2 0 0Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
Blaze Jodi RodriguesNQ 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel 

ASCOB

Time 2 Beat 16"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 15

Pts Breed
MCT 55

Gage Jennifer Laporte26.82 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Miniature Poodle
Dory Carol Bolton-

Morcone
28.28 Q 0 0 0 09 Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Scoop Janice Gregory29.20 Q 0 0 0 09 Kromfohrlander
Cora Beth Fatse30.12 Q 0 0 0 08 Australian Shepherd
Mikey Linda Mendenhall31.50 Q 0 0 0 08 Shetland Sheepdog
Sadie Andrea Carson31.85 Q 0 0 0 08 Border Collie
Brady Emily Gomes36.14 NQ 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
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Time 2 Beat 16" Sun, May 11, 2025 RESULTS
Knox Ramsay Thurber40.47 NQ 1 1 0 0Border Collie
Sage Cindy Steinberg43.74 NQ 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Jack Ramsay Thurber44.61 NQ 4 1 0 0Border Collie
Moose Tatsiana Greenberg45.97 NQ 1 0 0 0Miniature American 

Shepherd
Crisp Janet DeguireNQ 0 0 1 0Icelandic Sheepdog
Sierra Julie StaufferNQ 0 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Tedd Anna EricssonNQ 0 0 1 0Miniature American 

Shepherd
Wick Daniel LombardNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Time 2 Beat 20"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 16 Total Competing: 24

Pts Breed
MCT 50

Kali Anne Riba27.09 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Belgian Malinois
River Mary Ann Hall29.02 Q 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever
Hazy Carol Lariviere31.49 Q 0 0 0 08 Rough Collie
Shine Dana Jahn32.07 Q 0 0 0 08 Golden Retriever
Cash Caroline Gaetano32.27 Q 0 0 0 08 Labrador Retriever
Lazer Donna Savoie34.03 Q 0 0 0 07 Belgian Malinois
Flynn Rider Sue Sonia34.43 Q 0 0 0 07 Australian Shepherd
Roisin Dubh Ron Ritter45.26 Q 0 0 0 03 English Springer 

Spaniel
Kapusta Marissa Dillon24.44 NQ 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Soba April Pelletier25.83 NQ 0 1 0 0Belgian Malinois
Tab Pamela Kimel 

Pelletier
28.69 NQ 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Cubby Lynn Horrigan29.98 NQ 0 2 0 0Border Collie
Maru Lena Kalita30.77 NQ 0 1 0 0Belgian Laekenois
Hatch Emily Catignani33.29 NQ 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever
Patches Andrea Carson34.60 NQ 1 0 0 0Border Collie
Fozzie Sue Sonia37.20 NQ 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Style Harmony Fall43.39 NQ 2 2 0 0Border Collie
Switch Harmony Fall44.04 NQ 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Jack James StandishNQ 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd
Koda Brian HussNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
Riff Mary FitzsimmonsNQ 0 0 1 0Working Kelpie
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Time 2 Beat 20" Sun, May 11, 2025 RESULTS
Ska Katherine OstiguyNQ 0 0 1 0English Springer 

Spaniel
Stella Michael CorriveauNQ 0 0 1 0Belgian Tervuren
Winx Patty EwingNQ 0 0 1 0German Shorthaired 

Pointer

Time 2 Beat 24"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 7

Pts Breed
MCT 50

Blue Tim Maclay35.61 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Sky Dana Jahn38.34 NQ 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Copyright Noreen Bennett39.42 NQ 0 3 0 0Rough Collie
Winchester Casey Gagnon-

Shippee
41.10 NQ 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Torr Tessa Fiamengo46.57 NQ 1 1 0 0Vizsla
Bunny Lise MerrifieldNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
Moon Al LamphereNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Time 2 Beat 4"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
MCT 60

Shea Claudia McGuire40.51 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Shih Tzu

Time 2 Beat 8"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6

Pts Breed
MCT 60

Madeline Lucy Cornish20.37 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Poodle
Bella Alice Williams38.13 Q 0 0 0 01 Cocker Spaniel
Jack Jeffrey Tripp30.23 NQ 0 1 0 0Cardigan Welsh 

Corgi
Marigold Carol Pinto35.30 NQ 1 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel 

ASCOB
Elvis Sheryl Gadol53.64 NQ 1 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel 

ASCOB
Gibbs Katie Camara54.00 NQ 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi

Time 2 Beat 12"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
MCT 60

Anthem Daniel Lombard28.37 NQ 0 3 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
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Time 2 Beat 16"P Sun, May 11, 2025 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 16"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7

Pts Breed
MCT 55

Olivia Lynn Horrigan26.90 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Border Collie
Rose Mary Fitzsimmons28.93 Q 0 0 0 09 Irish Red and White 

Setter
Wendy Cara Armour29.57 Q 0 0 0 09 Boxer
Sage Brush Diane Marshall39.24 Q 0 0 0 05 Australian Shepherd
Skye Cindy Steinberg31.82 NQ 1 4 0 0Border Collie
Nilla Tessa Fiamengo51.31 NQ 1 1 0 0Vizsla
Decker Alicia KerrNQ 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Time 2 Beat 20"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
MCT 50

Hogan Steve Basson32.18 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Weimaraner
Phoebe James Standish34.80 Q 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever
Sarge Harmony Fall33.43 NQ 0 1 0 0Rottweiler
Buzzy Donna SavoieNQ 0 0 1 0German Shepherd 

Dog
Chance Susan BlackNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
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Novice A JWW 12" Sun, May 11, 2025 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards101 SCT 40

Dunkin Sandra Thorpe52.50 NQ 3 2 2 0 12Boston Terrier

Novice A JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards101 SCT 37

Knox Ramsay Thurber100 33.56 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Jack Ramsay Thurber31.33 NQ 3 4 4 0 0Border Collie
Birdie Kristin Moy35.26 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Barbet

Novice A JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards101 SCT 34

Stella Michael Corriveau18.04 NQ 0 0 5 0 0Belgian Tervuren

Novice B JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards101 SCT 44

Ritzi Ann-Marie Roche100 30.66 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Papillon
Krew Lisa Antonucci95 42.26 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0Papillon

Novice B JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards101 SCT 40

Munchkin Susan Nascimento51.61 NQ 0 1 1 0 11Shetland Sheepdog

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards101 SCT 34

Patches Andrea Carson89 35.61 Q1st 2 0 0 0 1Border Collie
Strive Michele Levitt22.55 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie
Style Harmony Fall32.72 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Novice JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards101 SCT 45

Finn Heather Jusczyk32.05 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi
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Novice JWW 16"P Sun, May 11, 2025 RESULTS

Novice JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards101 SCT 39

Skye Cindy Steinberg26.54 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Novice JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards101 SCT 41

Buzzy Donna Savoie100 19.43 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog
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Open JWW 12" Sun, May 11, 2025 RESULTS

Open JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
yards136 SCT 45

Lisa Marie Carol Pinto100 27.09 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Liam Cathleen O'Donnell93 46.31 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 1Cairn Terrier
Velo Julie Kenney40.15 NQ 5 0 2 0 0Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
Blaze Jodi RodriguesNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel 

ASCOB
Moon Dorry StoneNQ 0 0 0 1 0American Eskimo 

Dog

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
yards136 SCT 42

Twister Clare Aliberti35.69 NQ 2 0 2 0 0Border Collie
Spring Richard Francis36.27 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Australian Cattle Dog
Crisp Janet Deguire40.19 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Icelandic Sheepdog
Bindi Sharon Ware49.80 NQ 2 1 0 0 7Border Collie

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 6

Pts Breed
yards136 SCT 39

Cubby Lynn Horrigan22.95 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Border Collie
Koda Brian Huss45.24 NQ 3 1 1 0 6Golden Retriever
Riff Mary Fitzsimmons47.80 NQ 4 4 3 0 8Working Kelpie
Roisin Dubh Ron Ritter47.98 NQ 2 0 1 0 8English Springer 

Spaniel
Agnes Jean FentonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Desiree Walter HorowitzNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Open JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards136 SCT 46

Chance Susan BlackNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
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Excellent JWW 8" Sun, May 11, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards146 SCT 48

BB Anne Timson66.39 NQ 3 0 0 0 18Papillon
Bramble Marjorie CottleNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Shea Claudia McGuireNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shih Tzu

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards146 SCT 45

Tali Emily Gomes100 44.13 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Jethro Nancy Ware51.80 NQ 1 0 0 0 6Pomeranian

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
yards150 SCT 43

Denali Bill Chiarchiaro35.55 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Oliver Mary Howk41.05 NQ 4 0 0 0 0Miniature American 

Shepherd
Moose Tatsiana Greenberg41.66 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Miniature American 

Shepherd
Freya Carolyn IngNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 7

Pts Breed
yards154 SCT 41

Motive Amber McCune100 27.30 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Winx Patty Ewing100 35.92 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0German Shorthaired 

Pointer
Dwight Kathy Lesinski31.06 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever
Dice Misty Peterson39.05 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Hatch Emily CatignaniNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever
Juno Jennifer KleinNQ 0 0 0 1 0Vizsla
Maui Denise BakerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Excellent JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards154 SCT 43

Jets Grace Buzanoski100 27.29 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever
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Excellent JWW 24" Sun, May 11, 2025 RESULTS
Winchester Casey Gagnon-

Shippee
36.51 NQ 2 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 15

Pts Breed
yards146 SCT 48

Remy Alice Williams100 30.98 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Australian Terrier
Ghillie Marjorie Cottle100 31.06 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Dee Claudia McGuire100 37.19 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 010 Toy Poodle
Charm Sheila McCormick100 40.12 Q4th 0 0 0 0 07 Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
Oliver Alison Gold100 40.63 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Shih Tzu
Buzz Lou Barnicle100 43.15 Q 0 0 0 0 04 Silky Terrier
Hazel Rachel Molenaar26.36 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Papillon
Sprig Catherine Williams34.48 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Papillon
Finley Carole Johnson39.07 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Papillon
Nola Karen Mancini44.67 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Affenpinscher
Everett Tessa Fiamengo49.31 NQ 0 0 0 0 1Cardigan Welsh 

Corgi
Benny Melanie Bryson51.50 NQ 0 0 0 0 3Norwich Terrier
Houston Linda White70.56 NQ 2 0 0 0 20Scottish Terrier
Callaway Tina AckermanNQ 0 0 0 1 0Bichon Frise
Purchase Carol KellyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 13

Pts Breed
yards146 SCT 45

Bubbly Vivian Hudson100 27.12 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Cocker Spaniel
Shya John Nys100 27.63 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Shetland Sheepdog
Baysea Vivian Hudson100 29.24 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 015 Cocker Spaniel
Rhys Sheryl Russell100 31.68 Q4th 0 0 0 0 013 Shetland Sheepdog
Skybee Sylvia Martinez 

Cortes
100 33.81 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Cocker Spaniel

Moo Bonnie Henderson100 37.19 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Danish-Swedish 
Farmdog

Julian Alice Williams100 42.35 Q 0 0 0 0 02 Cocker Spaniel Parti
Caper Kelly Ansaldo33.05 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Danish-Swedish 

Farmdog
Arya Lauren Kanter41.04 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel
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Master JWW 12" Sun, May 11, 2025 RESULTS
U2 Guylaine Doyon42.91 NQ 2 3 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Finn Sheila McCormick45.94 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
Mica Dorry Stone46.85 NQ 2 2 2 0 1American Eskimo 

Dog
Violet Carolyn Ing47.39 NQ 2 1 1 0 2Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 14 Total NQ: 10 Total Competing: 24

Pts Breed
yards150 SCT 43

Gage Jennifer Laporte100 26.34 Q1st 0 0 0 0 016 Miniature Poodle
Mikey Linda Mendenhall100 28.44 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 014 Shetland Sheepdog
Sierra Julie Stauffer100 28.68 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Tedd Anna Ericsson100 28.79 Q4th 0 0 0 0 014 Miniature American 

Shepherd
Cora Beth Fatse100 29.08 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Australian Shepherd
Sadie Andrea Carson100 29.48 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Border Collie
Dory Carol Bolton-

Morcone
100 29.53 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Wick Daniel Lombard100 30.91 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Shetland Sheepdog
Switch Katie Rogers100 33.78 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Shetland Sheepdog
Sirius Michele Levitt100 34.68 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Delilah Kelli Cyr100 37.45 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Brady Emily Gomes100 38.18 Q 0 0 0 0 04 Shetland Sheepdog
Sadie Carin Baker100 40.77 Q 0 0 0 0 02 All American Dog
Sage Cindy Steinberg100 42.51 Q 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Crystal Bill Chiarchiaro28.39 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Cinder Katie Rogers29.54 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Scoop Janice Gregory32.35 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Kromfohrlander
Bitzi Denise Baker32.52 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd
Atty Tod Hebert34.37 NQ 1 2 2 0 0Dalmatian
Quill Alanna Kelly42.36 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Kidd Guylaine Doyon43.87 NQ 4 3 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Kolt Lisa Antonucci47.17 NQ 1 0 0 0 4English Cocker 

Spaniel
Cheers! Lynmarie ThompsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
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Master JWW 16" Sun, May 11, 2025 RESULTS
Snitch Dale LevittNQ 0 0 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 22 Total NQ: 22 Total Competing: 44

Pts Breed
yards154 SCT 41

Bonjovi John Nys100 23.28 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Border Collie
Prove-It Amber McCune100 23.80 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Border Collie
Shelby-Cobra Amber McCune100 23.87 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 017 Border Collie
Bowie Jeff Botelho100 24.61 Q4th 0 0 0 0 016 Border Collie
Gazelle Linda Mandozzi100 25.35 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Border Collie
Rival Mark Caron100 25.48 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Border Collie
Crome Sandra Barbour100 25.57 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Border Collie
Shine Sharon Pica100 25.80 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Border Collie
Dash Laurie Mandozzi100 26.08 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Border Collie
Tap Catie Williams100 27.06 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Border Collie
Soba April Pelletier100 27.20 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Belgian Malinois
Jack James Standish100 28.14 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Australian Shepherd
Tazer Elliot Kaplan100 28.63 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Golden Retriever
JJ Beth Teixeira100 30.15 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Labrador Retriever
River Mary Ann Hall100 30.70 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever
Georgia Courtney Longo100 33.31 Q 0 0 0 0 07 German Shorthaired 

Pointer
Lazer Donna Savoie100 33.54 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Belgian Malinois
Shine Dana Jahn100 33.65 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Golden Retriever
Reign Donna Benoit100 34.54 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Golden Retriever
Spring Beth Teixeira100 34.70 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Labrador Retriever
Tremor Kelli Cyr100 36.68 Q 0 0 0 0 04 Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Gillyweed Michele Levitt100 37.55 Q 0 0 0 0 03 Boxer
Ska Katherine Ostiguy25.29 NQ 0 0 1 0 0English Springer 

Spaniel
Jubilation Catie Williams27.21 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Border Collie
Raven Clint Brome29.96 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Labrador Retriever
Cash Caroline Gaetano30.55 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever
Switch Harmony Fall30.59 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Border Collie
Hazy Carol Lariviere30.87 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Rough Collie
Houdini Lise Merrifield31.73 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Lakota Christine McCluer31.97 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever
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Master JWW 20" Sun, May 11, 2025 RESULTS
The Riddler Sandra Barbour33.74 NQ 2 2 3 0 0Border Collie
Maru Lena Kalita34.52 NQ 2 2 1 0 0Belgian Laekenois
Flynn Rider Sue Sonia36.06 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd
Zest Lenore Giacalone36.25 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Vizsla
Fozzie Sue Sonia39.00 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd
Cass Pamela DemetrionNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever
Foxy Lenore GiacaloneNQ 0 0 0 1 0Vizsla
Kali Anne RibaNQ 0 0 0 1 0Belgian Malinois
Kiva Carla SanbornNQ 0 0 0 1 0Boxer
Schemer Anne RibaNQ 0 0 0 1 0Belgian Malinois
Spooky Sandra BarbourNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Tab Pamela Kimel 

Pelletier
NQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Truman Joanne WilliamsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Bearded Collie
Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 

Spaniel

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 7

Pts Breed
yards154 SCT 43

Mae Teri Desrosiers100 27.16 Q1st 0 0 0 0 015 Belgian Malinois
Hogan Steve Basson30.17 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Weimaraner
Blue Tim Maclay34.79 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Flat-Coated 

Retriever
Copyright Noreen Bennett45.40 NQ 2 1 1 0 2Rough Collie
Sky Dana Jahn47.83 NQ 1 1 0 0 4Golden Retriever
Moon Al LamphereNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
Torr Tessa FiamengoNQ 0 0 0 1 0Vizsla

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards154 SCT 46

Wager Caitlin Guntly28.36 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Elko Marina Kviker45.70 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Collie
Bondi Brian Huss54.53 NQ 0 0 5 0 8Golden Retriever

Excellent JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards154 SCT 48

Kiwi Jennifer Klein47.52 NQ 3 3 3 0 0Vizsla
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Master JWW 4"P Sun, May 11, 2025 RESULTS

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards146 SCT 53

Tansey Melanie Bryson54.26 NQ 0 0 0 0 1Norwich Terrier
KG Meg Hagerty 

Borowski
71.98 NQ 2 0 0 0 18Scottish Terrier

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 10

Pts Breed
yards146 SCT 50

Madeline Lucy Cornish100 29.01 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Poodle
Jacquie Lucy Cornish100 32.59 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Miniature Poodle
Elvis Sheryl Gadol100 35.33 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 Cocker Spaniel 

ASCOB
Mo Sheila McCormick100 36.76 Q4th 0 0 0 0 013 Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
Bella Alice Williams100 37.66 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Cocker Spaniel
Wally Lauren Marini100 44.79 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Martina Guylaine Doyon26.34 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Jack Jeffrey Tripp33.66 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cardigan Welsh 

Corgi
Marigold Carol PintoNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel 

ASCOB
Pink Carolyn HessNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
yards150 SCT 48

Anthem Daniel Lombard100 28.09 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Shetland Sheepdog
Stormy Michael Dabrowski100 39.90 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 08 Shetland Sheepdog
Talulah Bill Young54.31 NQ 1 0 1 0 6English Cocker 

Spaniel
Katie Constance PlanteNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 15

Pts Breed
yards154 SCT 46

Hi-There Amber McCune100 25.79 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Border Collie
Olivia Lynn Horrigan100 27.44 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Border Collie
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Master JWW 16"P Sun, May 11, 2025 RESULTS
Gus Beth Fatse100 28.73 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 017 Miniature American 

Shepherd
Edgrrr Clint Brome100 31.93 Q4th 0 0 0 0 014 Labrador Retriever
Motion Donna Benoit100 34.48 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Golden Retriever
Wendy Cara Armour100 34.69 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Boxer
Jewel Jonna Sciacca100 36.28 Q 0 0 0 0 09 All American Dog
Reeva Misty Peterson100 39.02 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Australian Shepherd
Nimmi Cindy Steinberg100 44.13 Q 0 0 0 0 01 Labrador Retriever
Rose Mary Fitzsimmons31.55 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Irish Red and White 

Setter
Decker Alicia Kerr33.26 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd
Sage Brush Diane Marshall39.70 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Levi Ann Leduc46.14 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Seneca Caroline Gaetano50.10 NQ 0 0 0 0 4Labrador Retriever
Nilla Tessa Fiamengo56.76 NQ 1 0 0 0 10Vizsla

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 9

Pts Breed
yards154 SCT 48

Howie Amber McCune100 26.07 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Border Collie
Acro Grace Buzanoski100 29.60 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever
Cisco Carla Sanborn100 37.21 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 010 Boxer
Knockers Lisa King100 39.81 Q4th 0 0 0 0 08 Alaskan Malamute
Phoebe James Standish100 40.73 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Golden Retriever
Q Lisa King100 46.75 Q 0 0 0 0 01 Alaskan Malamute
Remy Kathy Lesinski27.97 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever
Sarge Harmony Fall32.83 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Rottweiler
Ebbets Elliot Kaplan38.31 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Labrador Retriever
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Premier Standard 8" Sun, May 11, 2025 RESULTS

Premier Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7

Breed
MCT 69

Hazel Rachel Molenaar100 33.84 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Papillon
Purchase Carol Kelly100 35.62 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Papillon
Finley Carole Johnson100 44.90 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0Papillon
Charm Sheila McCormick100 45.36 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
Sprig Catherine Williams40.67 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Papillon
Remy Alice Williams46.60 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Terrier
Callaway Tina Ackerman67.87 NQ 3 2 1 0 0Bichon Frise

Premier Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Breed
MCT 65

U2 Guylaine Doyon100 41.84 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Premier Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 11

Breed
MCT 60

Mikey Linda Mendenhall100 37.86 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Shetland Sheepdog
Tedd Anna Ericsson100 38.94 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Miniature American 

Shepherd
Sierra Julie Stauffer100 38.99 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 025% Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Dory Carol Bolton-

Morcone
100 41.47 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Brady Emily Gomes100 54.21 Q 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Sage Cindy Steinberg100 55.94 Q 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Kidd Guylaine Doyon36.93 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Cora Beth Fatse38.78 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd
Wick Daniel Lombard52.70 NQ 2 3 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Oliver Mary Howk53.76 NQ 0 2 3 0 0Miniature American 

Shepherd
Cheers! Lynmarie ThompsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Premier Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 15 Total NQ: 12 Total Competing: 27

Breed
MCT 55

Bonjovi John Nys100 30.59 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Border Collie
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Premier Standard 20" Sun, May 11, 2025 RESULTS
Kapusta Marissa Dillon100 32.43 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Border Collie
Soba April Pelletier100 33.96 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 025% Belgian Malinois
Gazelle Linda Mandozzi100 34.07 Q4th 0 0 0 0 025% Border Collie
Spooky Sandra Barbour100 34.70 Q 0 0 0 0 025% Border Collie
Jack James Standish100 34.81 Q 0 0 0 0 025% Australian Shepherd
Cass Pamela Demetrion100 34.89 Q 0 0 0 0 025% Labrador Retriever
Jubilation Catie Williams100 35.05 Q 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Shine Sharon Pica100 35.47 Q 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Dash Laurie Mandozzi100 35.93 Q 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Maru Lena Kalita100 39.36 Q 0 0 0 0 0Belgian Laekenois
Cash Caroline Gaetano100 39.81 Q 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever
River Mary Ann Hall100 40.05 Q 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Spring Beth Teixeira100 42.41 Q 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever
Truman Joanne Williamson100 42.64 Q 0 0 0 0 0Bearded Collie
Weiser Morgan Carleton31.78 NQ 0 0 1 0 0English Springer 

Spaniel
Schemer Anne Riba33.58 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Belgian Malinois
Ska Katherine Ostiguy37.12 NQ 1 0 0 0 0English Springer 

Spaniel
Crome Sandra Barbour40.39 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie
The Riddler Sandra Barbour43.00 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie
Lazer Donna Savoie51.32 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Belgian Malinois
Flynn Rider Sue Sonia61.73 NQ 2 2 0 0 7Australian Shepherd
Dice Misty Peterson81.62 NQ 8 2 2 0 20Australian Shepherd
Hazy Carol LariviereNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie
JJ Beth TeixeiraNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever
Lokai Jo-Ellen VoughtNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd
Rival Mark CaronNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Premier Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Breed
MCT 60

Moon Al LamphereNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Premier Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Breed
MCT 74

Shea Claudia McGuireNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shih Tzu
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Premier Standard 8"P Sun, May 11, 2025 RESULTS

Premier Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4

Breed
MCT 70

Madeline Lucy Cornish100 37.69 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Poodle
Mo Sheila McCormick100 46.03 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
Martina Guylaine Doyon38.47 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Jack Jeffrey Tripp48.06 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cardigan Welsh 

Corgi

Premier Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Breed
MCT 65

Anthem Daniel Lombard100 38.14 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Premier Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3

Breed
MCT 60

Motion Donna Benoit100 49.54 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Golden Retriever
Reeva Misty Peterson100 50.58 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Decker Alicia Kerr46.95 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd
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Excellent Standard 8" Sun, May 11, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
yards185 SCT 74

Bramble Marjorie Cottle100 63.01 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Shea Claudia McGuire67.97 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Shih Tzu
BB Anne Timson69.12 NQ 3 1 1 0 0Papillon
Callaway Tina AckermanNQ 0 0 0 1 0Bichon Frise

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards185 SCT 69

Lisa Marie Carol Pinto47.53 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Jethro Nancy Ware63.76 NQ 1 0 2 0 0Pomeranian

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards189 SCT 66

Freya Carolyn IngNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 10 Total Competing: 15

Pts Breed
yards192 SCT 62

The Riddler Sandra Barbour100 32.58 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Soba April Pelletier100 33.43 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Belgian Malinois
Jubilation Catie Williams100 33.47 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Kali Anne Riba100 38.98 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0Belgian Malinois
Raven Clint Brome100 39.23 Q 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever
Hatch Emily Catignani51.72 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever
Dwight Kathy Lesinski52.26 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Labrador Retriever
Maui Denise Baker53.68 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd
Scully Kari Lavalli59.26 NQ 2 2 1 0 0Portuguese Water 

Dog
Winx Patty Ewing59.79 NQ 2 1 1 0 0German Shorthaired 

Pointer
Lokai Jo-Ellen Vought61.79 NQ 2 2 2 0 0Australian Shepherd
Juno Jennifer Klein63.63 NQ 5 4 4 0 1Vizsla
Bell Kari Lavalli66.09 NQ 1 0 0 0 4Portuguese Water 

Dog
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Excellent Standard 20" Sun, May 11, 2025 RESULTS
Cubby Lynn HorriganNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Roisin Dubh Ron RitterNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 

Spaniel

Excellent Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards192 SCT 66

Blue Tim Maclay51.15 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Copyright Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie
Jets Grace BuzanoskiNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 15

Pts Breed
yards185 SCT 74

Hazel Rachel Molenaar100 34.31 Q1st 0 0 0 0 039 Papillon
Sprig Catherine Williams100 37.22 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 036 Papillon
Ghillie Marjorie Cottle100 41.24 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 032 Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Dee Claudia McGuire100 48.25 Q4th 0 0 0 0 025 Toy Poodle
Oliver Alison Gold100 52.62 Q 0 0 0 0 021 Shih Tzu
Everett Tessa Fiamengo100 63.72 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Cardigan Welsh 

Corgi
Purchase Carol Kelly34.55 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Papillon
Finley Carole Johnson53.41 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Papillon
Buzz Lou Barnicle58.38 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Silky Terrier
Houston Linda White62.19 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Scottish Terrier
Nola Karen Mancini71.66 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Affenpinscher
Benny Melanie BrysonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Norwich Terrier
Charm Sheila McCormickNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
Remy Alice WilliamsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Terrier
Skeet Kristen JansenNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cardigan Welsh 

Corgi

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 13

Pts Breed
yards185 SCT 69

Shya John Nys100 36.14 Q1st 0 0 0 0 032 Shetland Sheepdog
Caper Kelly Ansaldo100 40.92 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 028 Danish-Swedish 

Farmdog
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Master Standard 12" Sun, May 11, 2025 RESULTS
Baysea Vivian Hudson100 41.71 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 027 Cocker Spaniel
Rhys Sheryl Russell100 42.38 Q4th 0 0 0 0 026 Shetland Sheepdog
Finn Sheila McCormick100 55.99 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
Bubbly Vivian Hudson40.46 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel
Violet Carolyn Ing44.15 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
U2 Guylaine Doyon47.47 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Moo Bonnie Henderson50.69 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Danish-Swedish 

Farmdog
Mica Dorry Stone56.67 NQ 1 0 0 0 0American Eskimo 

Dog
Julian Alice Williams70.08 NQ 1 1 0 0 1Cocker Spaniel Parti
Arya Lauren KanterNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel
Skybee Sylvia Martinez 

Cortes
NQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 12 Total NQ: 11 Total Competing: 23

Pts Breed
yards189 SCT 66

Sierra Julie Stauffer100 36.35 Q1st 0 0 0 0 029 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Tedd Anna Ericsson100 37.29 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 028 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Mikey Linda Mendenhall100 38.27 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 027 Shetland Sheepdog
Wick Daniel Lombard100 38.72 Q4th 0 0 0 0 027 Shetland Sheepdog
Cinder Katie Rogers100 39.89 Q 0 0 0 0 026 Shetland Sheepdog
Sadie Andrea Carson100 41.88 Q 0 0 0 0 024 Border Collie
Moose Tatsiana Greenberg100 42.67 Q 0 0 0 0 023 Miniature American 

Shepherd
Atty Tod Hebert100 42.73 Q 0 0 0 0 023 Dalmatian
Switch Katie Rogers100 45.79 Q 0 0 0 0 020 Shetland Sheepdog
Sirius Michele Levitt100 49.64 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Brady Emily Gomes100 51.18 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Shetland Sheepdog
Sage Cindy Steinberg100 54.43 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Border Collie
Dory Carol Bolton-

Morcone
39.04 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Gage Jennifer Laporte41.07 NQ 2 3 2 0 0Miniature Poodle
Cora Beth Fatse44.38 NQ 0 2 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Scoop Janice Gregory46.43 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Kromfohrlander
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Master Standard 16" Sun, May 11, 2025 RESULTS
Cheers! Lynmarie Thompson49.89 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Border Collie
Sadie Carin Baker57.30 NQ 2 0 0 0 0All American Dog
Kolt Lisa Antonucci60.37 NQ 1 0 0 0 0English Cocker 

Spaniel
Bitzi Denise Baker61.15 NQ 3 1 2 0 0Australian Shepherd
Delilah Kelli CyrNQ 0 0 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Kidd Guylaine DoyonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog
Snitch Dale LevittNQ 0 0 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 19 Total NQ: 21 Total Competing: 40

Pts Breed
yards192 SCT 62

Prove-It Amber McCune100 30.15 Q1st 0 0 0 0 031 Border Collie
Bowie Jeff Botelho100 31.34 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 030 Border Collie
Shelby-Cobra Amber McCune100 32.00 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 030 Border Collie
Ska Katherine Ostiguy100 32.99 Q4th 0 0 0 0 029 English Springer 

Spaniel
Shine Sharon Pica100 33.25 Q 0 0 0 0 028 Border Collie
Dash Laurie Mandozzi100 33.54 Q 0 0 0 0 028 Border Collie
Cass Pamela Demetrion100 34.13 Q 0 0 0 0 027 Labrador Retriever
Crome Sandra Barbour100 34.25 Q 0 0 0 0 027 Border Collie
Houdini Lise Merrifield100 35.42 Q 0 0 0 0 026 Golden Retriever
Zest Lenore Giacalone100 35.72 Q 0 0 0 0 026 Vizsla
Foxy Lenore Giacalone100 36.44 Q 0 0 0 0 025 Vizsla
River Mary Ann Hall100 37.59 Q 0 0 0 0 024 Golden Retriever
Tazer Elliot Kaplan100 37.86 Q 0 0 0 0 024 Golden Retriever
Spring Beth Teixeira100 40.72 Q 0 0 0 0 021 Labrador Retriever
Hazy Carol Lariviere100 41.00 Q 0 0 0 0 021 Rough Collie
Cash Caroline Gaetano100 42.43 Q 0 0 0 0 019 Labrador Retriever
Lazer Donna Savoie100 43.70 Q 0 0 0 0 018 Belgian Malinois
Reign Donna Benoit100 46.05 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Golden Retriever
Gillyweed Michele Levitt100 47.33 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Boxer
Gazelle Linda Mandozzi32.34 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Jack James Standish35.94 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd
Tap Catie Williams36.83 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Border Collie
Tab Pamela Kimel 

Pelletier
38.36 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever
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Master Standard 20" Sun, May 11, 2025 RESULTS
Schemer Anne Riba40.25 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Belgian Malinois
Georgia Courtney Longo42.30 NQ 0 1 0 0 0German Shorthaired 

Pointer
Lakota Christine McCluer44.70 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Fozzie Sue Sonia48.13 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd
Switch Harmony Fall49.79 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Shine Dana Jahn56.15 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Kiva Carla Sanborn59.77 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Boxer
Flynn Rider Sue Sonia60.07 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd
Bonjovi John NysNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
JJ Beth TeixeiraNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever
Kapusta Marissa DillonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Maru Lena KalitaNQ 0 0 0 1 0Belgian Laekenois
Rival Mark CaronNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Spooky Sandra BarbourNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Tremor Kelli CyrNQ 0 0 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Truman Joanne WilliamsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Bearded Collie
Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 

Spaniel

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
yards192 SCT 66

Mae Teri Desrosiers100 35.33 Q1st 0 0 0 0 030 Belgian Malinois
Moon Al Lamphere100 45.35 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 020 Golden Retriever
Hogan Steve Basson42.18 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Weimaraner
Sky Dana Jahn53.92 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Torr Tessa Fiamengo61.24 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Vizsla

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards192 SCT 67

Sugar Renelle Grajales92.85 NQ 2 0 0 0 20Dalmatian

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards185 SCT 79

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 70.61 Q1st 0 0 0 0 08 Norwich Terrier
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Master Standard 4"P Sun, May 11, 2025 RESULTS
KG Meg Hagerty 

Borowski
NQ 0 0 0 1 0Scottish Terrier

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 10

Pts Breed
yards185 SCT 74

Madeline Lucy Cornish100 37.36 Q1st 0 0 0 0 036 Poodle
Jack Jeffrey Tripp100 44.04 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 029 Cardigan Welsh 

Corgi
Jacquie Lucy Cornish100 45.20 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 028 Miniature Poodle
Pink Carolyn Hess100 46.09 Q4th 0 0 0 0 027 Cocker Spaniel
Mo Sheila McCormick100 46.38 Q 0 0 0 0 027 Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
Elvis Sheryl Gadol100 55.55 Q 0 0 0 0 018 Cocker Spaniel 

ASCOB
Wally Lauren Marini100 58.24 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Marigold Carol Pinto46.37 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel 

ASCOB
Kal-El Patricia GagnonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog
Martina Guylaine DoyonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
yards189 SCT 71

Anthem Daniel Lombard100 40.63 Q1st 0 0 0 0 030 Shetland Sheepdog
Katie Constance Plante100 61.78 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 09 Shetland Sheepdog
Stormy Michael Dabrowski100 64.48 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 06 Shetland Sheepdog
Talulah Bill Young74.91 NQ 3 1 1 0 3English Cocker 

Spaniel

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 16

Pts Breed
yards192 SCT 67

Olivia Lynn Horrigan100 33.51 Q1st 0 0 0 0 033 Border Collie
Hi-There Amber McCune100 37.68 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 029 Border Collie
Wager Caitlin Guntly100 42.43 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 024 Border Collie
Wendy Cara Armour100 43.66 Q4th 0 0 0 0 023 Boxer
Sage Brush Diane Marshall100 47.04 Q 0 0 0 0 019 Australian Shepherd
Motion Donna Benoit100 48.58 Q 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever
Reeva Misty Peterson100 52.00 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Australian Shepherd
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Master Standard 16"P Sun, May 11, 2025 RESULTS
Seneca Caroline Gaetano100 59.34 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Labrador Retriever
Jewel Jonna Sciacca45.42 NQ 0 1 0 0 0All American Dog
Decker Alicia Kerr45.78 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Rose Mary Fitzsimmons49.03 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Irish Red and White 

Setter
Edgrrr Clint Brome51.64 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Labrador Retriever
Nimmi Cindy Steinberg63.82 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever
Bondi Brian Huss70.78 NQ 0 0 3 0 3Golden Retriever
Nilla Tessa Fiamengo85.64 NQ 2 0 0 0 18Vizsla
Levi Ann LeducNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 9

Pts Breed
yards192 SCT 71

Acro Grace Buzanoski100 36.42 Q1st 0 0 0 0 034 Golden Retriever
Remy Kathy Lesinski100 37.32 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 033 Labrador Retriever
Phoebe James Standish100 44.43 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 026 Golden Retriever
Knockers Lisa King100 51.01 Q4th 0 0 0 0 019 Alaskan Malamute
Ebbets Elliot Kaplan100 51.59 Q 0 0 0 0 019 Labrador Retriever
Q Lisa King100 54.63 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Alaskan Malamute
Cisco Carla Sanborn100 56.51 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Boxer
Sarge Harmony Fall50.30 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Rottweiler
Howie Amber McCuneNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
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Open Standard 12" Sun, May 11, 2025 RESULTS

Open Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards174 SCT 79

Liam Cathleen O'Donnell54.78 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Cairn Terrier
Moon Dorry Stone60.05 NQ 3 1 0 2 0 0American Eskimo 

Dog

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 6

Pts Breed
yards174 SCT 75

Crisp Janet Deguire95 66.62 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Icelandic Sheepdog
Spring Richard Francis57.81 NQ 2 1 1 0 0 0Australian Cattle Dog
Oliver Mary Howk60.65 NQ 2 0 1 1 0 0Miniature American 

Shepherd
Twister Clare Aliberti65.12 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Pip Barbara Cordell69.12 NQ 3 3 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Quill Alanna KellyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
yards174 SCT 71

Agnes Jean Fenton95 56.33 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Motive Amber McCune90 42.34 Q2nd 1 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Riff Mary Fitzsimmons64.01 NQ 2 2 0 2 0 0Working Kelpie
Dice Misty Peterson64.82 NQ 3 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd
Desiree Walter HorowitzNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Open Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards174 SCT 73

Winchester Casey Gagnon-
Shippee

95 63.02 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards174 SCT 76

Skye Cindy Steinberg49.44 NQ 1 1 0 2 0 0Border Collie
Elko Marina Kviker66.33 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Collie
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Open Standard 20"P Sun, May 11, 2025 RESULTS

Open Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards174 SCT 78

Buzzy Donna Savoie90 45.07 Q1st 1 1 0 0 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Chance Susan Black46.58 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Kiwi Jennifer Klein83.60 NQ 4 0 1 0 0 5Vizsla
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Novice A Standard 12" Sun, May 11, 2025 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards142 SCT 76

Dunkin Sandra Thorpe78.77 NQ 1 3 1 3 0 2Boston Terrier

Novice A Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards142 SCT 71

Charlie Taylor Fordham100 40.55 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Novice B Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards142 SCT 82

Krew Lisa Antonucci95 74.14 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Papillon
Ritzi Ann-Marie RocheNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Novice B Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards142 SCT 76

Tali Emily Gomes95 76.12 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Munchkin Susan Nascimento85.46 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 9Shetland Sheepdog
Velo Julie KenneyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
yards142 SCT 68

Patches Andrea Carson95 47.33 Q1st 0 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Koda Brian Huss66.64 NQ 2 2 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Scotch Allison Ruggeri76.64 NQ 4 0 0 1 0 8Border Collie
Style Harmony FallNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Novice Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards142 SCT 81

Finn Heather Jusczyk53.12 NQ 1 1 1 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi
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